#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Inc.		08/29/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infinity Radio Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 Broadway	
Internal Address:	c/o Corp Legal / 51st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2341475	WBMD
Registration Number:	2341476	WBGR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)258-6193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212/846-3614

Email: kaz.tanakh@viacom.com
Correspondent Name: Viacom International Inc.

Address Line 1: 1515 Broadway

Address Line 2: 51st Floor c/o Kaz Tanakh

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBMD/WBGR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaz Tanakh

Total Attachments: 2

source=CBS Radio Inc to Infinity Radio Inc (NC 20010327)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0493

900014667

source=CBS Radio Inc to Infinity Radio Inc (NC 20010327)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0494

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CBS RADIO INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CBS RADIO INC." TO "INFINITY RADIO INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2341272 8100

010150712

AUTHENTICATION: 1048467

DATE: 03-27-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0495

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 08/29/2000 001438307 - 2341272

Delaware

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

#### CBS RADIO INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is: CBS Radio, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article thereof numbered "1." and by substituting in fieu of said Article 1., the following new Article1.:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is: Infinity Radio Inc."
- The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: August 29, 2000

Liene W. Stack
Assistant Secretary

\_\_AUG. 30. 2000- 3:13PM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/28/2004 REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0496